Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• G3RV is cUL listed when correct relay is matched with the
G3RV Socket
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3RV: Solid State Relay
2. Auxiliary Type Designation
SL: Slim Solid State Relay and socket combination
3. Wire Connection
700: Screw Terminals
500: Push-in (screwless) terminals
4. Output voltage specifications
A(L): AC Output .. TRIAC
*A: with Zero cross function  AL: without Zero cross function
D: DC Output .. MOS FET
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
SSR and Socket Combinations
1 2 3 4
G3RV-SL @ @ @ - @
Classification Enclosure rating Input voltage Type of connection Contact form
SPST
Plug-in terminals General-purpose Unsealed AC/DC Screw terminals G3RV-SL700
Push-in terminals G3RV-SL500
Input voltage Screw terminals Push-in terminals
12 VDC G3RV-SL700-D 12VDC G3RV-SL500-D 12VDC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 12VDC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 12VDC
24 VDC G3RV-SL700-D 24VDC G3RV-SL500-D 24VDC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 24VDC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 24VDC
24 VAC/DC G3RV-SL700-D 24VAC/DC G3RV-SL500-D 24VAC/DC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 24VAC/DC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 24VAC/DC
48 VAC/DC G3RV-SL700-D 48VAC/DC G3RV-SL500-D 48VAC/DC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 48VAC/DC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 48VAC/DC
110 VAC G3RV-SL700-D 110VAC G3RV-SL500-D 110VAC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 110VAC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 110VAC
230 VAC G3RV-SL700-D 230VAC G3RV-SL500-D 230VAC
G3RV-SL700-A(L) 230VAC G3RV-SL500-A(L) 230VAC
2 Solid State Relays G3RV
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Input
G3RV-SL700/500-A Series
G3RV-SL700/500-AL Series
G3RV-SL700/500-D Series
Output
Rated voltage Rated current Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
Input voltage
AC DC % of rated voltage
50 Hz 60 Hz
12 VDC --- --- 15 mA 10.8V 1V ±10%
24 VDC --- --- 12 mA 21.6V
24 VAC/DC 20 mA 21 mA 11 mA 21.6V
48 VAC/DC 10 mA 11 mA 6 mA 43.2V
110 VAC 7.5 mA 8.2 mA --- 99V
230 VAC 7.3 mA 8.6 mA --- 207V
Rated voltage Rated current Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
Input voltage
AC DC % of rated voltage
50 Hz 60 Hz
12 VDC --- --- 15 mA 10.8V 1V ±10%
24 VDC --- --- 12 mA 21.6V
24 VAC/DC 20 mA 21 mA 11 mA 21.6V
48 VAC/DC 10 mA 11 mA 6 mA 43.2V
110 VAC 7.5 mA 8.2 mA --- 99V
230 VAC 7.3 mA 8.6 mA --- 207V
Rated voltage Rated current Must operate
voltage
Must release
voltage
Input voltage
AC DC % of rated voltage